

**Station #1 and Station #2 Parking Lot Rehabilitation**  
**North Palos Fire Protection District**

**Tabulation of Bids**

County: Cook  
 Local Agency: North Palos Fire Prot. Dist.  
 Section: NA  
 Estimate: 181,582.50

Date: 3/24/2020  
 Time: 11:00  
 Appropriation:

				Lindahl Brothers Inc.		Matthew Paving, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.		McGill Construction Co. LLC		Accu-Paving Co.		Abbey Paving Co., Inc.		Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		J & R 1st in Asphalt, Inc.		Archon Construction			
				Name of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:		Address of Bidder:			
				622 E. Green Street		5505 W 109th Street		3124 S. 60th Court		2127 S. 80th Avenue		2665 S. 25th Avenue		1949 County Line Road		18100 S. Indiana Avenue		7659 W. 98th Street		563 S Route 53			
				Bensenville, IL 60106		Oak Lawn, IL 60453		Cicero, IL 60804		Frankfort, IL 60423		Broadview, IL 60155		Aurora, IL 60502		Thornton, IL 60476		Hickory Hills, IL 60457		Addison, IL 60101			
				Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal			
Approved Engineer's Estimate																							
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 1,327.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 2,181.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	45	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 53.20	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 3,865.50
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	272	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 25,024.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 63.85	\$ 17,367.20	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,592.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 28,968.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	44	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 270.95	\$ 11,921.80
5	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	88	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9,152.00	\$ 190.40	\$ 16,755.20
6	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	261	\$ 3.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 326.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 326.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 300.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 326.25	\$ 2.60	\$ 678.60
7	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	1,165	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,815.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 11,358.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 7,747.25	\$ 10.40	\$ 12,116.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 16,892.50	\$ 17.41	\$ 20,282.65	\$ 15.20	\$ 17,708.00
8	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	2,618	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 17,017.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,330.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,508.50	\$ 2.51	\$ 6,571.18	\$ 2.95	\$ 7,723.10
9	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	638	\$ 1.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.38	\$ 1.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.38	\$ 0.40	\$ 255.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 319.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 63.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,116.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 957.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,244.10
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	723	\$ 80.00	\$ 57,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,070.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,225.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 60,732.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 52,417.50	\$ 86.50	\$ 62,539.50	\$ 93.85	\$ 67,853.55	\$ 96.00	\$ 69,408.00	\$ 79.46	\$ 57,449.58	\$ 134.80	\$ 97,460.40
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	318	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,030.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,210.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 33,390.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 34,662.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 24,486.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 27,984.00	\$ 104.75	\$ 33,310.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 114.42	\$ 36,385.56	\$ 140.10	\$ 44,551.80
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SQ YD	14	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 282.50	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 132.35	\$ 1,852.90
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4.5"	SQ YD	1,478	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,824.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,759.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,302.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,912.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,997.00	\$ 8.77	\$ 12,962.06	\$ 7.25	\$ 10,715.50	\$ 17.75	\$ 26,234.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 14,632.20
14	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	493	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,232.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 665.55	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,109.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 961.35	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,059.95	\$ 0.95	\$ 468.35	\$ 1.30	\$ 640.90
15	PRECAST CONCRETE PARKING BLOCK	EACH	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 85.60	\$ 1,540.80	\$ 69.50	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 11,196.00
16	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	106	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 12.83	\$ 1,359.98	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 2,692.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 8,045.40	\$ 137.25	\$ 14,548.50
17	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	LSUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00
18	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT	LSUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,630.00	\$ 12,630.00	\$ 11,235.00	\$ 11,235.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 8,976.40	\$ 8,976.40
19	CONCRETE PATIO REMOVAL	SQ FT	336	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 504.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 991.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,125.60
20	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	158	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 1,524.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 60.55	\$ 9,566.90
21	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	978	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,604.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,538.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 58,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 31,491.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 18,582.00	\$ 28.82	\$ 28,185.96	\$ 32.95	\$ 32,225.10
22	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PATIO, 5 INCH	SQ FT	290	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 3,987.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 21.70	\$ 6,293.00
23	TEMPORARY STONE	LSUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 343.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>				As Read:	\$ 187,055.91	\$ 187,055.91	\$ 187,055.91	\$ 192,599.75	\$ 192,599.75	\$ 209,935.38	\$ 209,935.38	\$ 215,431.95	\$ 215,431.95	\$ 222,810.75	\$ 222,810.75	\$ 226,139.71	\$ 226,139.71	\$ 240,340.95	\$ 240,340.95	\$ 267,879.43	\$ 267,879.43	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00
				As Calculated:	\$ 187,055.91	\$ 187,055.91	\$ 187,055.91	\$ 192,599.75	\$ 192,599.75	\$ 209,935.38	\$ 209,935.38	\$ 215,431.95	\$ 215,431.95	\$ 222,810.75	\$ 222,810.75	\$ 226,139.71	\$ 226,139.71	\$ 240,340.95	\$ 240,340.95	\$ 267,879.43	\$ 267,879.43	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00

LOW BIDDER